about $8,500. The supplementary vote of $7,500
was necessary to complete the alteration.

THE CHAIRMAN―How are they getting on?

THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS ―
They will be finished this month, I hope.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of two thousand five hundred and
fifty Dollars ($2,550) in aid of the vote Public
Works, Recurrent, New Territories,
Miscellaneous, Typhoon and Rainstorm
Damages―Islands in Southern District.

THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS ―
Two serious landslides occurred recently at Tai
O, just below the Police Station.